Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2015 AUDI A3 2.0T QUATTRO v Branded Title: Salvage >
PREMIUM

VIN: WAUBFGFF2F1010041

SEDAN 4 DR x 36 Service history records >
2.0L14F DOHC 16V
FLEX FUEL

ALL WHEEL DRIVE i
2ama 3 Previous owners >

H Types of owners: Personal, Lease >
. Last owned in Maryland >

[I] 116,624 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/23/25 at 8:34:08 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss (D Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 12/05/2025.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage @ No New Issues

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 12/16/2021 and Damage Reported Reported Severe Damage
10/20/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Ba_S|.c Warranty (D ) ) Warranty Voided
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

(C]A[R[F|AJT Title History

Damage Brands @ . . ) No Problem No Problem Alert:
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found
Odometer Brands @ No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits



ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

(C/AR[F|AJ'Y Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

C/A[R[F|[AJ" Detailed History

- Owner1
Purchased: 2014

Date Mileage Source

04/09/2014 NICB

04/09/2014 Langan Audi East
Latham, NY
518-783-5003

langanaudieast.com

49/5.0
16 Verified Reviews

04/09/2014 10 Audi Albany
>,0 Latham, NY
A 518-783-5003
audialbany.com/
4.6/5.0

213 Verified Reviews
@ 15 customer Favorites

04/09/2014 New York
Inspection Station

05/05/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

06/16/2014 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

11/29/2014 1,975 Audi Albany
>ﬁ Latham, NY
A g 518-783-5003

B P [ s

2014 2024
Personal Lease
9 yrs. 7 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo.
New York Pennsylvania
9,585/yr 10,152/yr
92,629 105,515
Comments

2025

Personal

6 months

West Virginia,
Maryland

116,624

Glossary

Personal Vehicle

9,585 mi/yr

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Dealer had vehicle inspected to prepare it for sale

- Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced



7~

02/18/2015

A

06/06/2015

A

06/06/2015

02/09/2016

A

04/14/2016

A

06/09/2016

12/08/2016

A

12/08/2016

01/20/2017

A

05/02/2017
B

2949

5610

11,560

13,208

17,447

17,497

17,594

20,063

518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

46/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY

R S

Vehicle serviced
- 5,000 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- 15,000 mile service performed
- Sunroof serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Safety inspection performed
-Tire(s) balanced

Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
- 25,000 mile service performed
-Brake fluid flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced



0o/02/7201/

A

11/14/2017

A

11/14/2017

04/06/2018

A

05/31/2018

A

11/26/2018

A

01/04/2019

01/10/2019

03/28/2019

A

06/03/2019

A

11 /N 7/927N10

20,063

23,446

25,893

27127

35,180

36,914

41173

44,624

ENOAN

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, NY

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 240 customer Favorites

Al 1 ansaw

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced

-Four tires balanced

-Emissions inspection performed
- Safety inspection performed
-Tires rotated

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- 35,000 mile service performed
- Alignment checked

- Spark plug(s) replaced
-Sunroof serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Four wheel alignment performed
-One tire balanced

- One tire mounted

-Tire(s) balanced

-Tire(s) mounted

-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-45,000 mile service performed
-Tire(s) mounted

-Wiper(s) replaced

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 55,000 mile service performed

- Brakes checked

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

A ahinla cammnans



11/07/2019 50,940

A

01/31/2020 54,520

A

02/05/2020

A

02/05/2020 54,814

05/21/2020 56,898

A

06/01/2020 57,323

A

06/08/2020

07/07/2020 57,887

A

12/11/2020 60,264

A

02/08/2021 61 551

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Berlin, NY

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 customer Favorites

New York

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 55,000 mile service performed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Emissions inspection performed

- Safety inspection performed

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Engine checked
-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

-Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked
-Engine/powertrain computer/module replaced
- Tire pressure sensor replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Engine checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
-Tire(s) mounted

- Turbocharger replaced/repaired

Passed safetv inspection



02/08/2021 61,551

02/12/2021

A

61,599

04/30/2021

A

63,079

08/26/2021

A

10/13/2021

A

12/16/2021

12/31/2021

A

68,942

02/24/2022

A

02/28/2022 69,995

03/07/2022

g

70,204

New York
Inspection Station

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

' 440 Customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 240 Customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Coggins Toyota of Bennington
Bennington, VT

802-681-0610
cogginsauto.com/

45/5.0
342 Verified Reviews

@ 3,160 Customer Favorites

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi Lenox
Lenox, MA

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed

-65,000 mile service performed

- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

-Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) mounted
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Brakes checked

- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed
-Rear brakes replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- 0il and filter changed

Damage reported: minor damage @

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

MINOR MODERATE

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Engine checked

SEVERE

i

X

4

-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Passed safety inspection
-Failed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced



VW VLo f, T

A

03/14/2022 70,333
06/21/2022
08/15/2022 74,229

A

09/15/2022 75,821

A

12/27/2022 79174

A

03/22/2023 83,542

04/20/2023 84,096

A

09/07/2023 89,441

A

AU LTHIUA
Lenox, MA
413-930-1561
audilenox.com

4.7/5.0
315 Verified Reviews

@ 440 customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Berlin, NY

Green Mountain Auto Spa & Used Cars

Williamstown, VT
866-403-8734

https://grnmtnauto.com/

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

46/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

46/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

Audi Albany
Latham, NY
518-783-5003
audialbany.com/

4.6/5.0
213 Verified Reviews

@ 15 Customer Favorites

YEHVIE ol vViILTu

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Alignment performed

- Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
-Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-75,000 mile service performed

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- 0il and filter changed

- Spark plug(s) replaced

- Sunroof serviced

- Thermostat replaced

- Water pump gasket replaced

- Water pump replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
-Battery/charging system checked
-Brakes checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Cooling system checked

-CV boot(s) checked

-Decarbon service completed

- Drivability/performance checked

- Exhaust system checked

-Horns checked

- Lights checked

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Sunroof checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wipers/washers checked



12/05/2023 92,629

12/27/2023

01/05/2024

01/07/2024

= Owner2
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage
01/12/2024

01/12/2024 92,692
02/12/2024

02/29/2024 94,779
10/31/2024

03/28/2025

04/10/2025 105,000

A

04/14/2025

04/17/2025 105,515

= Owner3
Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage

Online Listing

Auto Auction

G Motors of Old Bridge
Old Bridge, NJ
732-800-7003
gmotors.com/

3.9/5.0
45 Verified Reviews

Online Listing

Source

Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192
westlakefinancial.com

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Title #8685859201 AL

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Philadelphia, PA

Title #8685859201 AL

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mechanicsburg, PA
Title #8685859202 WE

Audi Mechanicsburg
Mechanicsburg, PA
717-691-3333

mechanicsburgaudipa.com

4.8/5.0
407 Verified Reviews

@ 2,113 Customer Favorites

Online Listing

Auto Auction

Source

S PHTR AAATTATLAATT Al T ol TR

- Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Comments

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
-Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Vehicle serviced
-Remote(s) programmed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Comments

Lease Vehicle
10,152 mi/yr

Personal Vehicle



05/03/2025

05/13/2025

10/10/2025

A

10/20/2025

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

Vil e™~

115943

INFORMATION

11/06/2025

12/05/2025

v

12/05/2025

12/05/2025

v

116,624

Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192
westlakefinancial.com

West Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bunker Hill, WV

Title #NVR000505651

Jiffy Lube Service Center #814
Winchester, VA

540-662-7800

jiffylube.com

46/5.0
11 Verified Reviews

@ 20 customer Favorites

Damage Report

West Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bunker Hill, WV

Title #NVR000505651

Damage Report

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Curtis Bay, MD
Title #61906359

A Ll L LA L L

Loan or lien reported

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

Damage reported: minor damage @

-Damage to front
-Damage to right front

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
-Loan or lien reported

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

J There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a

vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy. Learn More

Title or registration issued to insurance company

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

www.carfaxonline.com.




FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @cArraxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/23/25 8:34:08 AM (CST)

1 have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 AUDI A3 vehicle (VIN: WAUBFGFF2F1010041), which is based
on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/23/25 at 9:34 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




